CRYSTAL
OSCILLATORS
HCMOS/TTL 5V
1 of 2
SURFACE MOUNT
R models
R1210, R1211,
R1212

HOW TO ORDER
For Part Number, put package type before model number,
and add frequency in MHz, for example:
R  is
SMD model
3212
is model
type
R 3212 - 50M
50 M
frequency
CRYSTAL OSCILLATORS
HCMOS/TTL 5V
5 x 7 mm Surface Mount
Industrial: -40º to +85ºC
FIXED/TRISTATE, 1 MHz to 105 MHz
2 of 2
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Frequency Range 1 MHz to 105 MHz
Frequency Stability Includes calibration at 25°C, operating temperature,
change of input voltage, change of load, shock and
vibration.
MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Input Voltage 4.5 5.0 5.5 volts
Input Current 45 mA
Output Levels
“0” Level, sinking 16 mA 0.4 volts
“1” Level, sourcing 8 mA VDD-.4 volts
Rise and Fall Time, max
CMOS, 15pf,
from 0.4 to (VDD -0.4) V, TR/TF 4 ns
Jitter
From positive edge to positive edge 5 ps RMS
Symmetry
CMOS @50% VDD 45/55 percent
Aging
First year 3 ppm
After first year 1 ppm/yr
Input Requirements for Pin 1.:
“1”: On – Pin 1 may float or 2.4V min., sourcing 400 microAmp
“0”: Disable or Tristate – Pin 1 requires 0.4V, sinking 400 microAmp
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
Temperature
Operating -40º to +85°C
Storage -55º to +125°C
Shock – 1000 Gs, 0.35 ms, 1/2 sine wave, 3 shocks in each plane
Vibration – 10-2000 Hz of .06" d.a. or 20 Gs, whichever is less
Humidity – Resistant to 85° R.H. at 85°C
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Leak – MIL STD 883, Method 1014, condition A1
Case – Ceramic
Pads – 15 microinch of gold over nickel
Marking – Epoxy ink or laser engraved
Resistance to Solvents – MIL STD 202, Method 215
SURFACE MOUNT
R models
R1210, R1211,
R1212
R3210, R3211,
R3212
* See Marking Specification
MARKING SPECIFICATION
The format for the marking is:
MRXXYY
105.00
FrequencyPin 1
MF Electronics
 R Oscillator
Model
Code